Total Authorized FTEs® (FY 2021)
Total Department Active FTEs®

Total FTE Vacancies

Total Population (estimate)b
In-house Population (estimate)”

Gender Distribution”
Female
Male
Total Population

Number of Open Intitutions

Average Daily Operating Costs®
Institutions
Remote camps
Non-remote camps
Transitional Housing
Overall cost
Overall cost + medical, operating,administration

In-house population by custody level® (09/30//2021)
Minimum
Medium
Close
Maximum
Total

Disciplinary Segregation and Detention
Female
Male
Total

Offenders on Parole® (10/1/2021)
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2,938.62 Current Age'
2,372.19 Female
592.39 Male
10,472 Age at intake’
10,100 Female
Male
Counts % Age at release’
837 7.99% Female

9,635 92.01% Male
10,472 100.00%

Longest Sentence?

17

<1year

1-1.9 years
$59.57 2-4.9 years
$33.65 5-9.9 years
$30.16 10-14.9 years
$52.24 15-20 years
$56.04 > 20 years
$79.46 Indeterminate/Life

Death

Counts % Total

1,159 11.38%
5,798 56.94% Race and Ethnicity
2,915 28.63% African American

311 3.05% American Indian
10,183  100.00% Asian
Caucasian
Hispanic
5 Other
80 Total
85
Counts %

Median
37.00
38.00

Median
33.00
34.00

Median
35.00
36.00

Females

3
48
207
192
102
82
97
106
0
837

Females
188
22
22
478
123

837

Mean
38.88
40.37

Mean
35.77
36.41

Mean
37.36
38.49

Males
34
270
1638
1836
946
902
1462
2485
62
9,635

Males

3,124
187

277
3,841
2,181

25

9,635

Total
37
318
1,845
2,028
1,048
984
1,559
2,591
62
10,472

Total
3,312
209
299
4,319
2,304
29
10,472

%
0.35%
3.04%

17.62%
19.37%
10.01%
9.40%
14.89%
24.74%
0.59%
100.00%

%
31.63%
2.00%
2.86%
41.24%
22.00%
0.28%
100.00%

Female 546 13.10%

Male 3,613 86.66%

Other/Unknown 10 0.24%

Total 4,169 100.00%
Footnotes

a. Full-time-equivalent (FTE) positions are authorized with each fiscal year's budget approved by the Nevada Legislature each Legislati ve Session represent those supported by
the General Fund ; and NDOC's Inmate Store, Inmate Welfare, Prison Industries, and Dairy Farm. Active FTE position counts are reconciled weekly by NDOC's Human

Resources Division.

b. Total and in-house population counts reflect the number of sentenced individuals housed in institutions in Nevada or in other sites, and serving time on residential

confinement. The counts are derived from NDOC's data warehouse.

c. Daily operation costs of incarceration are authorized with each fiscal year's budget approved by the Nevada Legislature each Legislative Session. The custody distribution does
not include offenders housed in a private institution out of state.

d. Parole offender counts are provided by the Nevada Division of Parole and Probation at the beginning of each month.

e. The ages represent the mean and 50th percentiles for the total population as of the date of the fact sheet and for the cumulative number of individuals admitted and released
during the fiscal year. The mean and median will change by adding more data during the fiscal year.

f.  The distribution of total incarcerated individuals by sentence length category and long-term sentence type is retrieved from Report OMDSLB generated by Nevada Offender

Tracking Information System (NOTIS).

Note: the figures presented in this report involve estimates derived from datasets extracted from NDOC's data warehouse as of midnight of the date of thi fact sheet; thus, select

counts may not match to numbers derived from reports produced by other software applications. Furthermore, select distributio ns may not add up t0100% due to rounding.



