		_	ment of Corrections				
Stat Facts (Fiscal Year 2022)							
Date: October 18, 2021							
Total Authorized FTEs ^a (FY 2021)	2,938.62		Current Age ^f	Median	Mean		
Total Department Active FTEs ^a	2,372.19		Female	37.00	38.88		
Total FTE Vacancies	592.39		Male	38.00	40.37	ANDA DI	CPARTA
Total Population (estimate) ^b	10,472		Age at intake ^f	Median	Mean	NE	3
In-house Population (estimate) ^b	10,100		Female Male	33.00 34.00	35.77 36.41	OF CORE	PCTION S
Gender Distribution ^b	Counts	%	Age at release ^f	Median	Mean	-10	
Female	837	7.99%	Female	35.00	37.36		
Male	9,635	92.01%	Male	36.00	38.49		
Total Population	10,472	100.00%					
Number of Open Intitutions	17			Females	Males	Total	%
			< 1 year	3	34	37	0.35%
Average Daily Operating Costs ^c			1 - 1.9 years	48	270	318	3.04%
Institutions	\$59.57		2 - 4.9 years	207	1638	1,845	17.62%
Remote camps	\$33.65		5-9.9 years	192	1836	2,028	19.37%
Non-remote camps	\$30.16		10-14.9 years	102	946	1,048	10.01%
Transitional Housing	\$52.24		15-20 years	82	902	984	9.40%
Overall cost	\$56.04		> 20 years	97	1462	1,559	14.89%
Overall cost + medical, operating, administration	\$79.46		Indeterminate/Life	106	2485	2,591	24.74%
,			Death	0	62	62	0.59%
In-house population by custody level ^d (09/30//2021)	Counts	%	Total	837	9,635	10,472	100.00%
Minimum	1,159	11.38%					
Medium	5,798	56.94%	Race and Ethnicity	Females	Males	Total	%
Close	2,915	28.63%	African American	188	3,124	3,312	31.63%
Maximum	311	3.05%	American Indian	22	187	209	2.00%
Total	10,183	100.00%	Asian	22	277	299	2.86%
Part Part Comment and Date Com			Caucasian	478	3,841	4,319	41.24%
Disciplinary Segregation and Detention Female	5		Hispanic	123	2,181	2,304 29	22.00%
Male	80		Other Total	4 837	25 9,635		0.28% 100.00%
Total	85		rotar	637	9,033	10,472	100.00%
1 Otal	83						
Offenders on Parole ^e (10/1/2021)	Counts	%					
Female	546	13.10%					
Male	3,613	86.66%					
Other/Unknown	10	0.24%					
Total	4,169	100.00%					

Footnotes

- a. Full-time-equivalent (FTE) positions are authorized with each fiscal year's budget approved by the Nevada Legislature each Legislative Session represent those supported by the General Fund; and NDOC's Inmate Store, Inmate Welfare, Prison Industries, and Dairy Farm. Active FTE position counts are reconciled weekly by NDOC's Human Resources Division.
- b. Total and in-house population counts reflect the number of sentenced individuals housed in institutions in Nevada or in other states, and serving time on residential confinement. The counts are derived from NDOC's data warehouse.
- c. Daily operation costs of incarceration are authorized with each fiscal year's budget approved by the Nevada Legislature each Legislative Session. The custody distribution does not include offenders housed in a private institution out of state.
- d. Parole offender counts are provided by the Nevada Division of Parole and Probation at the beginning of each month.
- e. The ages represent the mean and 50th percentiles for the total population as of the date of the fact sheet and for the cumulative number of individuals admitted and released during the fiscal year. The mean and median will change by adding more data during the fiscal year.
- f. The distribution of total incarcerated individuals by sentence length category and long-term sentence type is retrieved from Report OMDSLB generated by Nevada Offender Tracking Information System (NOTIS).

Note: the figures presented in this report involve estimates derived from datasets extracted from NDOC's data warehouse as of midnight of the date of this fact sheet; thus, select counts may not match to numbers derived from reports produced by other software applications. Furthermore, select distributions may not add up to 100% due to rounding.